480
Sub-base Mounted Valves
to ISO 5599/1
V
a
lv
e

Pneumatic-Catalogue-GB-2008-10
Sandwich Pressure Regulators  ISO 1; ISO 2 and ISO 3 Series • Overview
How to Order: (example)
 I23 RD 1 00 0 P 16N 00
   Regulator
   Type
RS  = Single type for
  port “1“ regulation
RD*  =  Dual type for “3“
  and  “5“ regulation
NS**= Single type,
  piston design for “1“
  port regulation
ND**= Dual type,
  piston design for
  “1“ and “3 regulation
* Not available with sandwich
speed controls
** only for Series ISO 3, with
pressure range 1.4 to 17 bar
   Type
0 =  Regulator
    Base Ports
0 =  Regulator unit only
 (Only Series ISO 3, Regulatortype
 NS and ND)
P = Regulator unit only or bases with
 NPTF- thread
Q =  Bases with G-thread
 Order example:      I23RD1000P16N00
 This refers to a double sandwich pressure regulator of ISO 2 series. The pressure range is 0.7 to 9 bar.
 The regulator is equipped with a jumper on regulator end 14, port “3“ regulation.
 The regulator is supplied without base.
single regulator
(RS.. NS..)
dual regulator with
individual base form A
(RD.. ND..)
   Bases*
00  =  Without base
1A  =  Mounted on manifold block form C
11  =  Mounted on   connector plate form E,
  incl. mounting block "1A"
15  =  Mounted on manifold block with
  side and bottom ports
25  =  Mounted on sandwich speed control
  and manifold block "15"
41  =  Mounted on individual base form A
56  =  Mounted on individual base form B
58  =  Mounted on sandwich speed control
  and individual base "56"
* On request: other bases
           Options**
000 =  Without options
12H  =  Without gauge
16P*=  Jumper on regulator
  end 12,
  port “5“ regulation
16N*=  Jumper on regulator
  end 14,
  port “3“ regulation
27J* =  12H and 16N
27K*=  12H and 16P
* only with dual regulator
** Other options: on request
 Regulator  Port
 Series Size
I12       = ISO 1 1/4
I23  = ISO 2 3/8
I34  = ISO 3 1/2
   Pressure
   Range
1 =  0.7 to 9 bar
3 =  0.2 to 2 bar
4 =  0.35 to 4 bar
6 =  1.4 to 17 bar
Order example:      I23RD1000P16N00
This refers to a double sandwich pressure regulator of ISO 2 series. The pressure range is 0.7 to 9 bar.

to ISO 5599/1
Technical Information
How to order: (example)
   Valve
   Series
1C = ISO 1
2D  = ISO 2
3E  = ISO 3
Stations Valve Position Code Denomination
Station 1: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 2: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 3: (1) I12BB500G00061 1 BB-valve without manifold block
 (1) I12RS11A0P00000 1 regulator with gauge and manifold block form C
Station 4: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
Station 5: (1) I12BB51AG00061 1 BB-valve with manifold block form C
   Version
AKI =  Completely assembled
  manifolds
Completely Assembled Manifolds
All manifolds offer side and/or bottom cylinder ports.
These ports and the end plates are available with G-threads or NPTF-threads.
To order a completely assembled manifold, it is necessary to order the assembly kit and the valve or regulator required
at each station. All kits are pre  xed AKI, followed by the valve series, a dash and the number of stations.
Put in “N“ for NPTF-thread.
Select assembly kits from the following chart. A maximum of 12 stations is recommended.
Order example: AKI1C-05
  Number
  of Stations
02 =     2 stations
03 =      3 stations
04 =      4 stations
05 =  5 stations
06 =   6 stations
07 =   7 stations
08 =      8 stations
09 =      9 stations
10 =     10 stations
11 =     11 stations
12 =     12 stations
   Port
   Type
 =  G-thread
N  = NPTF-thread
Solenoid Pilot Actuated
5-ported, 3-position Valve